
 
 

 
7-days-a-week, from December 7th 2024, through mid-April 2025, dependent on end-of-season conditions 

 

Express Schedule 2024 – 2025  10/04/2024 
 

ADDITIONAL SERVICE INFORMATION: 
If paying in cash, please make sure you have exact 

change ready before you board. 
 

Rules & Notes…  

 All times provided are cell phone based 

 Buses may run later than scheduled 

 Please be ready at least 5 minutes before the scheduled departure 

 Boarding is on a first-come-first-served basis  

 No standing is permitted  

 Seatbelt use is required by law, all fines apply to riders 

     Belt extenders are available   

 No smoking, vaping, eating or drinking  

 No weapons or dangerous goods  

 Electronics must not bother other riders  

 No offensive video or images allowed 

 No abusive/obscene language, lewd gestures or uncivil behavior 

 Packages limited to those a rider can carry aboard in one trip 

 Packages must be secured safely at the rider’s seat or at a location   

     specified by the driver  

 Packages may not be left on the bus if the rider isn’t aboard  

 Only trained service animals under control of the rider, or small pets in  

     carriers, are permitted  

 Oxygen tanks and concentrators must be safely secured to users or  

     mobility devices 

 One eligible escort per passenger may ride at no charge  

 During severe weather, it may be necessary to suspend service  

 WMTS reserves the right to cancel service for any reason 

 Accessibility: 

     Space is available for 2 riders using wheelchairs.  
     Please note some wheelchairs / mobility devices may exceed ramp or       
     lift capacity safety limits. 


Dispatch Office 207-237-6853 
 

Non-Discrimination & Civil Rights: 
WMTS is committed to ensuring that no individual or organization is 
subject to discrimination on the basis of any characteristic protected by 
law, including Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended. 
 
Filing a Title VI Civil Rights Complaint: 
Individuals or organizations believing they have been subject to 
discrimination prohibited under Title VI, may submit a complaint form 
found on wmtsbus.org/about-us, up to 180 days following the incident, to: 
Executive Director, WMTS, 76 Merrow Road, Auburn, ME 04210.                 
 

  
Farmington to Sugarloaf   Departs 
Farmington Park and Ride (Walgreens)  6:15am 
 

UMF STUDENTS: Please wait at 6:15am on Main St., by the 

Admissions Office and flag down the bus. 
 

Franklin County Superior Court (Main St) 6:18am 
(Parking in Public Parking Lot on Anson St) 
 

Jack’s Trading Post     6:21am 
(NO PARKING) 
 

Our Village Market, New Vineyard   6:35am 
(Parking on right hand side of lot, in dirt area)  
 

Kingfield Quadrunners Parking Lot  6:55am 
 

Grand Herbert Hotel   7:00am 
 

Arrive-Sugarloaf Base Lodge   7:20am 
  

 

Sugarloaf to Farmington   Departs 
 

Sugarloaf Base Lodge   4:30pm  
 

Grand Herbert Hotel   4:46pm 

 

Kingfield Quadrunners Parking Lot  4:47pm 
 

Our Village Market, New Vineyard  4:56pm 
 

Jack’s Trading Post    5:13pm 
 

Franklin County Superior Court (Main St) 5:21pm 
 

Farmington Park and Ride (RiteAid)  5:28pm 

 

One-way Fares 

Farmington ↔ Sugarloaf $3.00  

New Vineyard / Kingfield ↔ Sugarloaf $2.00  

 

Exact Change and Token Transit mobile pay app that lets you 
prepay fares, activate them when needed, then show the 
driver your virtual ticket. Learn more and download the app at 
tokentransit.com. 
 

Follow us on X (Formerly Twitter) @SugarloafBus for updated 
schedule information. 
 

WMTS reserves the right to cancel Sugarloaf Express 
service based on weather and/or road conditions.  
 

*This schedule is subject to change without notice.* 
 

 

 

 

https://tokentransit.com/
https://twitter.com/sugarloafbus

